Addendum #1 to Agreement W22-003 between CORE and
Oakland Military Institute College Preparatory Academy

This Addendum dated January 9, 2023, to the Agreement for Services between Consortium on
Reaching Excellence in Education (CORE), and Oakland Military Institute College Preparatory
Academy, dated August 17, 2022, modifies the original agreement.

The following changes have been made to Exhibit A Scope of Work No W22-003 of the
aforementioned Agreement:

Revised contract

e Add three two-day trips (six days) for Math site visits
e Add three two-day trips (six days) for ELA site visits

Cost adjustment

= Original Contract Cost: $201,470.00
= Addendum #1 Cost Adjustment: S 45,000.00
= Total New Contract Cost: 5246,470.00

No other terms, conditions or changes to Scope of Work are included in this Addendum #1 and
all other original terms, conditions and description Scope of Work are in full force.

CORE Oakland Military Institute College
Preparatory Academy
Signature: \% % Signature:
Name: Robert Sheffield Name:
Title: President Title:
Date: 1/9/2023 Date:
Page 1 of 1

CORE Confidential - January 9, 2023



